Page 1 of 2

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: January 29, 2020

CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1819-125

PROJECT: Robinson Street Waterline Replacement, Phase ||
CONTRACTOR: Central Contracting Services, Inc.

17301 S. Sunnylane Ave
Norman, OK 73071

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 240 calendar days $2.845,591.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 920 calendar days $193,130.00
REVISED AMOUNT: 330 calendar days $3,038,721.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: April 15, 2019
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: December 11, 2019
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: December 11, 2019
NEW COMPLETION DATE: March 10, 2020

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease

Install approximately 520 feet of new waterline (WL) to replace
existing WL and valves located adjacent to new On-Cue
Convenience Store located NW of State Highway 9 and Classen
Boulevard as detailed on Attachment 1. Upsize approximately 193,130.00 0.00
360 feet of existing 24-inch WL to 30-inch WL. Increase contract
time by ninety (90) calendar days to complete the additional work.

N\ _-./
SUBMITTED BY f \ 2y / ,,O/KA/
CONTRACTOR: Cec’tra&b racting Sefvices, Inc.
RECOMMENDED BY /4" d
ENGINEER: Mark BPaniels, P.E. , Utilities Engineer
ACCEPTED BY Date:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: City Attorney
ACCEPTED BY Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Breaa Clark, Chairperson



| ]
00°0€ET'E6T$ |= 9114 10e1]UO) 03 d3uey) 19N
00°00S°Z$ 00005Z$ |1 ST uonuIsid; MAN
00°00SZ$ 00'00SZ$ |1 S1 8unss], aanssald| MIAN
00°096'8$ 00096'8$ [T S1 (%¢) @oueinsu| 3 uoneZIIqO | £/
00°00S‘s$ 00°00S€$ [T vi aur Jajep ,0€ SUnSIXy 03 UOIBUUO) | (F
00°00SZ$ 00°00S2$ [T vi aulT J193eM ,FZ SunSIXg 03 UOIBUUO) |  6F
00°000T$ 00000'T$ [T vi auIT Ja3eM 9T Sunsixy o) uondsuuo)  gf
00°091‘€$ 0009T'ss [T vi 120npay W ,¥ZX.0E| LS
00°066'Z$ 000667% |1 va 120npay (W, 9T X,,0€,  9€
00'S669% 00'5669% | T va 9L [N .0£X,0E €
00°08LLT$ 00'SH¥'¥$ |+ vi puag 331383( S [W pajeo) Axodq 08 2
00°0£S‘c$ 00S9LT$ |2 vi puag 9a133( S [W pateo) Axodq 9T 61
00°0€L'LZ$ |00'S98'ET$ |2 vi xog Yam aAfep Agianng 08| 1
00'S29‘s$ 00'629'cs |1 vi xog YaMm aA[ep Agtsnng 9T  ZT
00°000°00T$ |00°0SZ$ 00¥ 41 adid DAd .,0€ Yyoual], uado 9
00°09€'9$ 00°€S$ 0Z1 41 adid DAd 9T YoudsLuadg, ¥

9JLld [e10], IJLId MU bﬁ:n:d Hnun :o_um_humom_ wal] pig

"TOT9%-£89966 1€ ‘BECOVM 199[01 ‘DUI[193 M\ POO[{-USSSE[D 19PUN PapUN 3¢ 03 JOP.IO SFUBYD SIY L,

|

|

|

|

J1om [euoryippe ay3 919jdwod 03 sfep

Jepusjed (06) A1ouiu £q SwIr) IDBIIUOD ISESIOU] HI0M SIY} ULI0J13d [[IM 310)S 3IUIIUSAUOY) aN)-U(Q) SB UORIINIISU0D
1M £q paSeurep y[emapis pue Aemaalip Sunsixa asedal jou oq “IM YoUuI-0€ 03 TM Youl-Z SunsIxa Jo 399 09€
Aorewnixoadde azisd() ‘paeasinog uassse[) pue g AemysSiH 93€31S JO MN P3IEI0] 81015 9IUIUIAUOY) IN)-UQ MU 0}
Juade(pe pajedo| saAfeA pue A\ Sunsixa adejdal 03 (TAL) AuljIa3EM MBU JO 399 0ZS A[rewrxoadde fesuf : T wal|

|

|

|

|

|

1 Juswyoeny

|

SC1-6181-3 Wenuo)

230 z 93ed

1 ‘ON J9pa(Q aSuey)




