Page 1 of 2

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: March 3. 2020

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Two (2)

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1819-125

PROJECT: Robinson Street Waterline Replacement, Phase ||
CONTRACTOR: Central Contracting Services. inc.

17301 S. Sunnylane Ave
Norman, OK 73071

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 240 calendar days $2,845,591.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: a0 calendar days $193.130.00
‘ THIS CHANGE ORDER: 30 calendar days $20.570.00
REVISED AMOUNT: 360 calendar days $3.059.291.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: April 15, 2019
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: December 11, 2019
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: March 10, 2020
NEW COMPLETION DATE: April 9, 2020
DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease

Move existing water services from 12-inch waterline and
temporarily connect to adjacent 24-inch main between Stations
28+20 and 36+50 to allow proposed 30-inch water main to be
installed in approximately the same location as existing 12-inch
WL. Remove and dispose of existing 12-inch DIP WL blocking 30-
inch waterline installation between these stations. Repair curb and
gutter, sidewalk and driveway as required. Increase contract time
by thirty (30) calendar days to complete the additional work.

20,570.00 0.00

SUBMITTED BY f')[,;/ 49 r _/7/_’/f

CONTRACTOR: @t/raf Contracting Sefvites, Inc.!

RECOMMENDED BY / ¢ e KLAHONT 7
ENGINEER: Mark’Déniels, P.E. , Utilities Engineer e

ACCEPTED BY ,)4’/”—//5}\* Date:6 / 2‘7’4’20
- ey \

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

Date: 5’&9/9'(’)

ACCEPTED BY i :
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Darrel Pyle, City Manager




00°0L5°02$

000S¥2T$ |
00°08¥$

00°00S'T$
00'0%8$

00°005$
00°066'T$
00'018°Z$

2011 [B10 .H,

= 90114 J0B13UO0Y) 03 d8ueY) 19N

00'ST$  0€8
00'9T$ 0€ |
00'00T$ ST |
00°€9$ €1
0000s$ T
00066'T$ 1T
100°S0%'T$ ¢

ooudun  Apuend) jup,

41
41

AS

AS
Vi

vd
vid

auI[IdIe M dIQ Youl-ZT X Jo asodsi( pue aaomady;  MIN

areday 1973n5 pue gIn7 93310U07) 79
JUaWAAR ] 91210u07) ade[day pue sAcWaY 09
N[EMIPIS 939.10U07) ase[day pue sAowdy 8§
aur Jalep dIq your-g Sunsixg uopueqy pue Snid,  Z§
uonoauuoy adalas Suoy| ¥
UON29UU0Y) 3I1AIS 1I0YS 0¥

~ suopippy’

uondruosag  wd) pig

HIom [euonppe ay) a19[dwod 03 sAep Jepuafed (0g) A1) Aq awi1} I0BIIU0D ISEIIOU] "UOIIEIO] dUO 1B ABMIALIP
912.10u02 Jledsd SUONIEIO] 99143 JB {[EMIPIS pUk 191In3 pue qInd unsixa soe[dal pue saaoway ‘0G+9¢ pue

07+87 SUONEIS Udamlaq UOHB[[eIsul dUIjIalem [Youl-0€ Sundoq TM dId Youi-z T SUnsIxa Jo asodsip pue sa0way
TM Youl-ZT SunsIxa se uonedo| swes ayj A[@rewrxoidde ur pajjeisul aq o1 urews Jayem youi-0¢ pasodo.ad mojfe 01
00+¥ € Uones 3e Yanos 03 M Yaul-g gunsixs ded A[aeroduws) ()5+9€ pue §Z+8Z SUONEIS UdamMIaq UTelw Youl-$7
dunsixa juade(pe 031 10auu0d A[LIer0dwa) pue (TAL) UILISIEM YDUI-Z T WOJ SIIIAISS 191eM SUIISIXd SAO 1T W]

W
|

ZJo 7 a8eq]

!

1 Juswyoeny

SZT-6181-3 10enuoy
Z 'ON Jap.(Q 28uey)




