Page 1of 2

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: May 27, 2020

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Three (3) FINAL

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1819-125

PROJECT: Robinson Street Waterline Replacement, Phase |
CONTRACTOR; Central Contracting Services, Inc.

17301 8. Sunnylane Ave
Norman, OK 73071

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 240 calendar days $2,845,591.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 120 calendar days $213,700.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 48 calendar days $60,354.77
REVISED AMOUNT: 408 calendar days $3.119,645.77
ORIGINAL START DATE: April 15, 2019
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: December 11, 2019
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: April 9, 2020
NEW COMPLETION DATE: May 27, 2020

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease

Item 1: Reconcile As-Bid to As-Built Quantities for Robinson
Waterline, Phase Il as detailed on Attachment 1. Increase 15,483.77 0.00

contract time by thirty (30) calendar days due to cold or wet

Item 2: Compensate Contractor for delay due to changed working
conditions as detailed on Attachment 1; increase contract time by 60,700.00 0.00
time by eighteen (18) calendar days.

Item 3: Reconcile As-Bid to As-Built Quantities for On-Cue
Waterline as detailed on Attachment 1. o Sz uy

The NUA and Central Contracting Services, Inc. agree that this project, as amended by approved Change Orders 1, 2
and 3, is considered complete as of May 27, 2020. The two-year Maintenance Bond will begin upon NUA acceptance of
the project. No other claims modifying the contract price or contract time wilt be considered.

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR: Central Contracting Services, Inc.

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

Mark Bariels, P.E., Utilities Engineer

ACCEPTED BY Date:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY Date:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Breaa Clark, Chairman




0005 00'SLT'PIS £ 00'SLTYPTS 3 00'STLYS v3 331 [ YIUI-ZT X YIUI-0E 62
00'089°LTS 00001228 g 00'0TE'rS T 000TY'vS v3 3L [N YIUI-8 X YIUI-OE 14
00°08.'8% 00°0vE9ZS 9 00095°L1S v 00 06E'YS v 3L W YIuI-9 X YuI-Og Lz
00700625~ 0005 0 0000673 1 00°006'25 v3 231 (A Y2UI-ZT X YouI-pT 9z
0008 00°0T0'ES z 00°010'€S z 00'S05°TS v 32 [ YIUI-9T X Your-gT 14
0005 0006885 z 00068°8% z 00'SHE'YS LE] puag (N St You-og 74
00'SZI'YS 00'579'023 S 00°005'91% ¥ 00°STIPS v3 puag [N ,5'ZT Yaul-og £
000% 00005913 v 00°005'9TS 4 00'STIYS v puag [N ST TT Y2uI-0g a4
000% 00'056°tS 3 000S6'vS z 00°'5L1°2S v3 Pu2g 1w .06 Yaui-4 ¥4
00'086°€S 00'OF6'TTS 9 00°096°45 ¥ 00'066'TS v3 puag fW .St Yyaur-¢z 0z
00'69Z°5S 00'SLL85 S 00'0TSES z 00'SSLTS v3 puag fiAl ,06 YIUI-9T 6T
00'0LYS- 000Tr'1S £ 00°08R'TS v 00°0LPS v3 puag rw Sy Yaur-z1 8T
00°082°7% o0ovsvs £1 00'099°T% L 00°08€% v3 puag r\W St Yaul-g it
00vTT'ES 00'ZEB'TS g 00'8045 z 00'PSES v3 puag N .06 Youl-9 91
000£6% 00°0S5'TS S 000295 4 000TES v3 puag W .St yaul-9 ST
000s DO'0S9'8ETS o1 00'059°8ETS o1 CO'SOR'EES V3 X0 IAJEA Yam aAjeA Apialing paleas Jaqgny yaul-0g ¥
00'509°L% 00'SI8TZS € 00'0TZ'SIS z 0O'S09°LS v3 X0g DAIEA YUM SAjEA Aja1Ing paleas Jagegny Yau-yz £T
0005 00°005'PTS t 00005 1S ¥ 00'SZ9'ES V3 X0g 3A[EA Y SA[EA AUB1INg PIIESS 1aqqny Yaul-9T rq
00'569°2%- 00'569°78 T 00'06€°5S Z 00°569°2$ v3 X0@ IAJA YIM SAIBA 328D (1N YIUI-ZT 11
00°0% 00'59£°6% 6 00'59L°6% 6 00°580°'TS v3 XOf BA[EA YUM SA|BA 31BD) [N YIur-g o1
00°059°'TS 00°SLL'5S L 00'SZIPS S 00'sZ8% vi X0g BAJEA YYM IA[BA BY (A Youl-9 6
00'505°901% 00'500'69€% €¥S0T  00'005'79Z$ 00s't 00'SES suo| {aseg a1e82.38y v adAL 10Q0) (eLaleW |Ipoeg piepuels 8
o0'os 00°000°09T% 08 00'000°091% 08 00 000°Z% 1 duise] (3215 Yaui-gr Yim In) uadp Aq adig J31eM TTHQ A 006D YdUI-0E L
00°000°€5S- 00°005'606% QES'E 000052965 0s8'e 000528 Fal D uadQ Aq adid Ja1em TZHA IAd 006D YIUI-0E 9
00'866'T4- 00'ZEY'TTS rqns 00'0ELPTS 0£T 00°TTTS Enl 1n) uadQ Aq adid 4318 8THA JAd 006D YUI-HZ s
00'SZETS- 00'SED'SS 56 00°09¢'9% ozt 00'ESS 41 0D uadQ Aq ad\d J31eAM STHA JAd 0062 YaU)-9T t
00'6RT'TS- 00 TEL'ES 16 00°0Z6't$ 0zt 00 TS 41 N3 uadQ Aq ad\d +818M 8THA IAd 0062 YoUI-ZT 3
00°565°TS 00°500°0T$ 1143 000Tr'8S 067 00’625 Fl| Aempeoy Ul 1n) vado Aq adid J33eM STHA DA 0060 YIuI-§ Z
[o0cva'zs 00°LTs'Ls 067 00'089'vS 081 00925 Eh| 1) uadQ Aq adid J31ep 8THA 2Ad 006D Youl-g I
|| @5y SUIIIIEAR UOSLIqOY
aquey) g xRuenb ud Rpuenp  dugwon  Wn uondunsag  way pig
Wing-sy pia-sy

‘00'6Z8°STS AQ JUNOLUE 134100 35e3433D JUIWAIE|dIY BU(JBIEA 2NJ-UQ 10} SIULHD) 3|ING-SY O PIO-SY I|13U0I3Y 1§ way

‘sAep Jepua|ed (8T} uaaysia Aq 3w AQ awi 1IRAU02 350U pue (Juawdinba [euoilippe J0) 0ZPES PUB J1amoduBl [EUONIPR® 10} 005 9ZS) 002095

Ag JUNgWe DBV 3SEDIOU) “TUIWIACW JuIWdInba pue a5e101S ¥204/|R1ISIRW 104 S|GR(IEAE 213M UOSUIGOY JO SSUE| YlOg alaym pajjelsul Aep Jad 1234 00T pue O uaamiaq 03 pasedwod

se Aep Jad 1394 07 A|lmewnosdde o3 uonejeisul adid Suimos sueq auo o] $3UL| OMY WOIY JOBIIS UOSUIGOY UC eale FU)IOM PIDNPAJ (OP+Zk PUR DO+LE SUCIIEIS U3aMIBY) MN 2NUaAY

YI9€ pue }33.) UIABYNO0Ig USIMIS] UE|d |0JIU0D Jiel] 0] SUOISIAR palepuew Al “Suiuadp pig Jsye suciipuod Suijiom padueyd o) anp Ae@p 40} J012es00) 3lesuadwor) 7 way

‘sAep Jepu3ies (0f) ALyl Ag AQ BWi) 1IRAUOD PUB £ 2 €8 STS AQ JUNOLUE 1EIIUO0D ISERIDUI [|| ISBUJ JUdwade|day Su[|I31.AN UOSUIQOY 10} SIINIUENT) YING-SY 01 PIG-SY S[12U0oaYy (T Way|

T wRWYIENY
STI-6T81-) 19enu0)
740z aded {1eu3) € "oN JapaQ s8uey)




£LL'E09'ETS
0003
0005
0008
000%
000%
0009
0005
00°0%
00004625
£0'9EP'SS
00'8ES THS-
00'FZ0'ES
00'003"59%-
00'062'55-
00'r8L'8%-
P I6Z'ETS
00'0S¥'vs-
00°000'25-
0oos
0005
00'000'1S"
00'005'TS-
00'000'TS
00°05
00'0%
00'05
00°000'2S
00°0$
00'0055-
00°005%
00705
00°0%
00'066'T%-
00 0FZ'TTS
00'585%
0005
0005
0070%
0003
00°0EES
00°0r9'2TS-
000%
0005
0005

LL'V61'698'TS
00°0007SET
00°00005%
00°000°02$
00'560'vS
00°000°5%
00000°SS
00'000'00TS
00'000°TTS
00004 bLS
£0'9E6°21S
0005
00'v0s'LS
00'00pv0ES
00°0TL 6215
00'9LL°LS
PLT68'STS
00'S2Z'TS
00°000'9%
00000'TS
00'000'TS
00'000°'1S
0000S'TS
00'005°25
00'005°€S
00°008°LS
00'000'€$
00'000'ES
00°'000'TS
00°005'TS
00°'00S'TS
00'SZ6'TS
00'SZ6'TS
00°096°L%
00°049°6T%
00'089'%S
0008915
00°09T'ES
00'066'T5
00085
00°099%
000%
00'566'9%
000ZI'TTS
00°0rZ'0TS

L I I I B I I I o |

144
TIEY
0

69t
tr0O'E
621
80T
1154

b T o I B B I TR T I T B B I T T Y= I |

™~ oG
— —

NN SO N A e

00'T6S'SPB2S
00'000'SET
00°000°05%
00000073
00°560rS
00°000'SS
00°000'5%
00'000'00TS
00'000'TTS
00°000'SHS
00005'LS
00'8E5 TS
00'08t'yS
00'000°0LE%
00°000'SETS
00'0959T%
00009215
00'529'9%
00°00085
00°000'TS
00°000°TS
00°000°2%
00'000'ES
00'005°TS
00'005°ES
00'005°LS
00°000°ES
00°000'TS
00°000°TS
0000023
00°000°TS
00'S26'TS
00'526'TS
0005665
00'0E'8S
00°5607S
00'08E9VS
00'09TeS
00'066'Z$
000848
00'0EES
00'0YaZTS
00'566'9%
000ZT'ITS
00°0vZ'0TS

Lo B B I B B B |

0sT
00S'T
0zL't
082
004°¢
0s£'T
0£Z

hwmﬁHNﬂ‘HﬁmMﬁmwQ‘ﬁﬂmmg
™~

=~
-

NN e A

00°000'SETS
00000055
00°000°02%
00°560FS
00°000°5$
00'000°s$
00°000°00TS
00000°T1S
00'00E$
00'€$
STTS
o09ts
00'00T$
00°00TS
00°TLS
00€9s
00'SZZ'T$
00°000'TS
00'000'TS
00°000'TS
00°0055
00'005%
00'005%
DO'00S'ES
00005°TS
00'000'TS
00°'000'TS
CO'000'TS
00°005%
00'005S
00'S26'TS
00'526'2$
00°066'TS
00'SOF'TS
00'585%
00°598°ES
00°09T°eS
00'066'T%
00°08L%
00°0EES
00'0ZE'9S
00'566'9%
00°095'5S
00°0Z1°5%

Y3

LB Hh5hv8999494

AS
AS
As
AS
V3
v3
v3
v3
va
V3
v3
v3
v3
v3
Y3
v3
v3
v3
Vi
vi
v3
¥3
Vi
v3
v3
v3

3
vi
v3
v3
v3

Penuo) jeundug
{winwixe %5} aaueinsu| pue uoKEZIIqo
{wnunxey) souemo|y aauacu| uonajdwo) Apes
a3uemoly seday sapurids pue adesspue
AlayeS youdu |
Y321 UIABYNOO0.LG 10} (04IUOT UDISOI]
[O13UG3 UtIS0L]
jo1uo3 J1el]
Juojers vonanasued
a1350u0) Y1duans Aez ydiy
Suippos qes
320(9 31342000 PIIENIUY
ljeday Janng pue qin) 31240u0)
Juawaned yeydsy adepday pue anoway
JUBWBARY 33213U07 3de|day pue aroway
ALIQ 3334207 Fae|day pue anoway
Niemapis 83342007 3deday pue aroway
ur 13eM 41g You-og unsig uopueqy pue ded
aur Jaem did Yysul-Z Sunsig uopueqy pue del
AU J33eAA dIQ Y2Uu)-9T Bunisixg uopueqy pue ded
aury 4918/ DA Yaul-aT Suniysixg uopueqy pue del
Ui J33EpA dIG YIul-ZT 2uNsiX3 uopueqy pue 3nyy
aun 131ep d1Q yau-g Sunsixy uopueqy pue anyg
aur] 191eMA d1Q your-9 upsixg uopueqy pue 3nig
aul Ja1epm JAJ YIUI-0g Bunsixg 03 uo1Iuu0)
3UI J2IBM, dIG YIUI-HZ FUNISIXg 03 Uo1I3UUCD
3ur] JEM Ji YIUI-9T Su)isix] 03 UOIIIBUUOD
JUIT JZIEA DA YIUI-GT FUNSIXg O) UOI}IBUUC)
BUr J33epn dIQ Youl-Z T unsing 03 uoIIIuu0)
UK JIIBM d1Q YouI-g Funsixg 03 UoI3IAUU0D
U JAEM J10 YIUI-9 TuIIsiNg 01 UOIRIAUUOD)
HO-mopg Areiodwa)
HO-mojg Judueuwad
UGIIBUUGY) 33Maas Juo
UONIBUUOD) INAIDE OYS
[EAOWIBY JUBIPAY 3414
A|quuassy JuelpAH a1
430Npay [N Y2UI-HZ X Yaul-0g
432Np3ay (A Y2UI-9T X Yaul-0g
13Inpay MW Youl-g X yaul-gT
420npay (W Youl-g x Yyaur-g
SS04] [ Youl-g X Yaul-ge
331 [N Y3ul-0g X Yyaul-0t
SIL [N YIUl-Z X YPUI-0F
831 [N Y3ul-oT X Youl\-0t

EL
43
T
0L
69
89
£9
99
59

£9
9
19

65
85
{9
95
SS
4]
13
F4s)
15
0s
6%
8r
iy
14
St
144
34
F44
144
or
6€
8¢
LE
9¢
13
123
£E
[43
Tt
113




4

00°628'STS-
00'0%
000%
00°0%
00°0%
0005
0008
00°0%
00°0%
0005
00°068'85-
000%
00'0%
00°0%
00°052'9%-
00'689%-

LLEBY'STS
00'0Z1'8%-
600t 85-
00°0%

00°TOE'LLTS
LEBYEWE'TS

LLSEIBTT'ES
LLPSE'D9S
00°6Z8'STS-
00°00£°09%
LLERY'STS

0O'TOE'LLTS
00'IOE'LLTS
00'00S°TS
0000528
00'096'8S
00°005'€S
00°005ZS
0000018
00'091'ES
0006628
0056695
00°068'8%
00'0£S'ES
00QEL'LTS
00'SZ9'ES
00°0SL'E6S
00°T£9°SS

LLVPE'TYE'TS
LLEBTOLS
0000592
00'00Z'vES
LLE8D'STS

= (8ZEOYM) 150 [BUl] BUII3IEM 3N)-UD
= {SETOVM) 150 |Bul4 || ISEYd IUILNEM UOSUIGOY

= 3d Besjuo) jeulyd

= § "ON J3pJO dBuey) jeuly

= (£ Way) £ "'ON 12pI0 2Juey) [BUL] FUNIIIBAN INI-UD

= (Z waY) € "ON 12p:0 aBuey) |eury || SUIHIIEM UOSUKIOY
= {T Wal|) £ ‘ON JopJ0 3Tuey) [euy || IUIIIIEAA UOSUIGOY

1507 [eUl] AUIAIBAA ANJ-UQ

uoRIFWSI]
Auiysag aunssaig

(245} @ouesnsu| 7§ uoneIqo

aur] 13180 0t Suilsixg o3 uonoauuod)
aur] Jaem b2 Juiisixy 01 vond3LLOD)
3ui] 133ep 91 Suisixg o] uoipauuo)
J80npay A 4T X .0E

420Np3ay fN 91 x ,0€

331 {W .0 X ,0€

pusg 33133Q S (W paieo) Axod3 ,0f
puag aa18aq St N paleo) Axed3 91
X0g YIm 3A|EA Ajjaing 0F

X0g yum anjep Ajsnng 91

adid JAd ,0€ YaualL uado

adid IAd 9T Youau] uado

{aurpsszepn and-uQ) 1 “oN Japi0 =23ueyd

IB30L J] 95EYd SUILIAIEM UOSUIGOY

= |e30] pajRUCIEY

00°0SY'TTS
0003
00°0SP'ZTS

O0'0ET'E6TS BUNIEA IN-UQD
1 00'005'2S 1 00'005°Z$ $1
T 00°'005°T% T 00005'2T% §1
T 00'096'8% 1 00'0568% 1
1 00°005°€S 1 00'005ES \£]
1 00°005°Z% T 0000575 v3
1 00°000°1S 1 00'000°TS v
1 00'09T°e$ 1 00'0STES v3
1 00°066°7S 1 00'0667S v3
1 00'566'95 T 00°'566'95 v3
F4 00°08L°LTS v 00'SPr'rS v3
z 00°0ES'ES z 00°'99L'TS v3
z 000EL LTS z 00'S98ETS w3
T 00'579°cS 1 00'SZ9ES v3
SLE 0070000015 ooy 00°052% 1
0T 00°09g°9% ozt 00'ess 41

00°00£°09% £ "ON 13pJQ 28uey)
ot 00°0059¢ ot 00°059'ZS am
81 00°00Z'vES 81 00'006°TS a
T 0005 0 LLEBP'STS s1

T way

00°0£5'07% T "ON 13pJQ 33ueyd
0 000z 8s T 00'0ZT'8% |
0£8 00°05t'ZTS 0E8 00'STS 41

(£#03) Ae(aq 03 ang 150) Jamoduely [BUORIPPY
{€4#02) Aejag 03 ang 150) Juawdinb3 [euoiyppy

{anoqe) || aseyd SUIEIEA UOSUIGOY 3]1DU0IAY
£ "ON 19pi0 23uey)

30qY pled Swal 74 Japag adueyd

{z#03) dunI218 dIQ YIUI-ZT "X3 4O 3sodsI] pue 3A0WaY

Z "ON 19pip 23uey)

M3N
M3IN
€L
0s
514
14
LE
9¢
43
I£4
61
4
T

Tway
T way
T w3y

MIN




